
SACRED MINISTERS SCHEDULE 

SUMMER 2025 

 

 

 

DATE 

 

TIME 

 

PREACH 

 

CELEBRATE 

 

ASSISTING 

 

CHALICE 

BEARERS 

 

LECTORS & 

INTERCESSOR 

 

LIVE-STREAM 

 

USHERS 

 

ACOLYTES 

 

ALTAR GUILD 

06-15-2025  

Trinity Sunday 

(summer 

schedule 

begins) 

 

 

9:30 HE, Rite II  

 

Bob 

 

Rob 

  

Tom Rouse 

Susan Powers 

 

Ted Newton 

Bill Thompson 

 

Jerrod Bowman 

Greeter: Mike Shuey 

Ted Newton 

 

 

Mack Raissian-C 

 

 

 

Susan Gutierrez 

Chris Pearson 

 

06-22-2025 

2 Pentecost 

 

 

9:30 HE, Rite II  

 

 

Rob 

 

Bob 

  

Maureen Bowman 

Ted Newton 

 

Rob King 

Harry Meyer 

 

 

Jerrod Bowman 

 

Greeter: Cheri Evans 

Mark Evans 

 

 

George Keating-C 

 

 

Susan Gutierrez 

Linda Fournier 

 

06-29-2025 

3 Pentecost 

Bob & Rob out 

 

 

 

9:30 HE, Rite II 

 

Jean Smith 

 

Joan Phelps 

  

Audrey Lamy 

John Wadsworth 

 

Rob Duncan 

Bob Sedivy 

 

Jonathan Lewis 

Greeter: Ann Cooke 

Doug Cooke 

 

Camden Jacobs-C 

 

 

Chris Keesling 

Diane Hunter 

07-06-2025 

4 Pentecost 

Bob & Rob out 

 

 

 

9:30 HE, Rite II 

 

 

Molly James 

 

Molly James 

   

Jonathan Lewis 

Kate Jackson 

 

Daniel Dollar 

Greeter: Chuck Kinney 

Rob Duncan 

 

 

Mack Raissian-C 

 

 

Elizabeth Gallegos 

 

07-13-2025 

5 Pentecost 

 

 

9:30 HE, Rite II 

 

Rob 

 

Bob 

   

Bob Smith 

Mark Moyle 

 

Jonathan Lewis 

Greeter: Virginia Kramer 

David Kramer 

 

Quinn Ciccone-C 

 

 

 

 

Kim Hart- 

           Kindelberger 

07-20-2025 

6 Pentecost 

 

 

9:30 HE, Rite II 

 

Bob 

 

Rob 

   

Bill Thompson 

Elizabeth Gallegos 

 Greeter: Mike Shuey 

Ted Newton 

 

 

Ryder Morton-C 

 

 

Chris Keesling 

07-27-2025 

7 Pentecost 

Bob Out 

 

 

 

9:30 HE, Rite II  

 

 

Rob 

 

Molly James 

   

Ted Newton 

Rob King 

 Greeter: Loretta Waldman 

Judy Hock 

 

Harry Keating-C 

 

 

 

 

Elizabeth Gallegos 

08-03-2025 

8 Pentecost 

 

 

9:30 HE, Rite II  

 

 

 

Bob 

 

Rob 

   

Harry Meyer 

Bob Smith 

 

Daniel Dollar 

Greeter: Diane Duva 

Steve Hunter 

 

 

Odin Bergsbaken-C 

 

 

Chris Keesling 



SACRED MINISTERS SCHEDULE 

SUMMER 2025 

 

DATE 

 

TIME 

 

PREACH 

 

CELEBRATE 

 

ASSISTING 

 

CHALICE 

BEARERS 

 

LECTORS & 

INTERCESSOR 

 

LIVE-STREAM 

 

USHERS 

 

ACOLYTES 

 

ALTAR GUILD 

08-10-2025 

9 Pentecost 

 

 

9:30 HE, Rite II  

 

 

Rob 

 

Bob 

   

Rob Duncan 

Mark Moyle 

 Greeter: Cheri Evans 

Mark Evans 

 

 

Walter Bowman-C 

 

 

 

Susan Gutierrez 

08-17-2025 

10 Pentecost 

 

 

9:30 HE, Rite II  

 

 

Bob 

 

Bob 

   

Bob Sedivy 

Ellen Dollar 

 

Jonathan Lewis 

Greeter: Chuck Kinney 

Rob Duncan 

 

 

George Keating-C 

 

 

 

Chris Keesling 

08-24-2025 

11 Pentecost 

 

 

9:30 HE, Rite II  

 

 

Rob 

 

Bob 

   

Carolee Ziegenhagen 

Marilyn Tomlinson 

 Greeter: Ann Cooke 

Doug Cooke 

 

Quinn Ciccone-C 

 

 

 

Elizabeth Gallegos 

08-31-2025 

12 Pentecost 

 

 

9:30 HE, Rite II  

 

 

Bob 

 

Rob 

   

Jonathan Lewis 

Kate Jackson 

 Greeter: Ellen Dollar 

Daniel Dollar 

 

 

Odin Bergsbaken-C 

 

 

 

Susan Gutierrez 

09-07-2025 

13 Pentecost 

Bishop’s 

visit/Brunch 

 

9:30 HE, Rite II 

 

 

 

Bp. Jeff  

 

Bp. Jeff 

   

Ted Newton 

Elizabeth Gallegos 

 

Daniel Dollar 

Greeter: Kate Jackson 

Jonathan Lewis 

Virginia Kramer 

David Kramer 

 

Ryder Morton-C 

Camden Jacobs-T 

Walter Bowman-T 

  

Kim Hart- 

          Kindelberger 

09-14-2025 

13 Pentecost 

8:00 HE, Rite II 

 

9:30 HE, Rite II  

Rob 

 

Rob 

Rob 

 

Bob 

  

 

 

 

Bill Thompson 

 

Rob King 

Harry Meyer 

 

 

Jonathan Lewis 

Greeter: Diane Duva 

Steve Hunter 

Mike Shuey 

Ted Newton 

 

Quinn Ciccone-C 

George Keating-T 

Harry Keating-T 

 

 

09-21-2025 

14 Pentecost 

8:00 HE, Rite II 

 

9:30 HE, Rite II 

Molly 

 

Molly 

Molly 

 

Bob 

 

 

Rob 

 

 

 Steve Schneeberger 

 

Bob Smith 

Mark Moyle 

 Greeter: Loretta Waldman 

Marc Keating 

Chuck Kinney 

Rob Duncan 

 

 

Odin Bergsbaken-C 

Walter Bowman-T 

Mack Raissian-T 

 

 

09-28-2025  

15 Pentecost 

 

8:00 HE, Rite II 

 

9:30 HE, Rite II 

Bob 

 

Bob 

 

 

Bob 

 

Rob 

  Bill Thompson 

 

Rob Duncan 

Eddie Jacovino 

 Greeter: Cheri Evans 

Mark Evans 

Ellen Dollar 

Daniel Dollar 

 

 

George Keating-C 

Harry Keating-T 

Camden Jacobs-T 

 

 

 

 

 


